ECONOMICAL
ENGINE
BEST STANDARD
WARRANTY
FULL CONTROL
CLUSTER
HEAVY-DUTY
POWER TRAIN

Main characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 40L-9 45L-9 50L-9
1.3 Drive : Electric (battery or mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Type of operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load kg 4000 4500 5000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 561 561 576
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 2000 2100 2100
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 6348 6689 7058
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 9062/1286 9896/1293 10698/1360
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 2742/3606 2911/3779 2898/4160
Tyres & chassis
3.1 Tyres: Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X = driven wheels) 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1282 1282 1282
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1140 1140 1140
Dimensions
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward degrees 8/10 8/10 8/10
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 2220 2220 2220
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 120 120 120
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3020 3020 2930
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 4234 4234 4147
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2210 (2340) 2210 (2340) 2210 (2340)
4.8 Seat height / stand height h7 (mm) 1070 1070 1070
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 372 364 360
4.19 Overall length I1 (mm) 4235 4455 4500
4.20 Length to face of forks I2 (mm) 3165 3283 3347
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 1370 1370 1370
4.22 Fork dimensions (hook type) s x e x l mm 50x150x1070 50x150x1220 60x150x1200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A
4.24 Fork carriage width b2 (mm) 1300 1300 1300
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, loaded m1 (mm) 155 155 155
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 205 205 200
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 X 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 4677 4771 4828
4.34.2 Aisle width of pallets 800 X 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4877 4971 5028
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2916 3010 3052
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 (mm) 1009 1054 1054
HYUNDAI_stageV_brochure_40-45-50L-9_2021_1129.indd   20HYUNDAI_stageV_brochure_40-45-50L-9_2021_1129.indd   20 2023-03-20   17:37:372023-03-20   17:37:37
40/45/50L-9  —   21
※ All technical data & charts in this brochure are based on MAST V300 (35/40/45L-9) / V290 (50L-9), Hook type carriage,
no side shift and fork positioner, fork 1,070 mm (35/40L-9) / 1,220 mm (45L-9) / 1,200 mm (50L-9)
Performance data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h 29.9 29.8 29.7
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 510/530 510/530 440/460
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 550/550 550/550 550/500
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded kg 3852 3863 3869
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded/unloaded % 35.5 32.6 30.1
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
7.1 Engine manufactureer / type KUBOTA/WG3800 KUBOTA/WG3800 KUBOTA/WG3800
7.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 kW 63.5 63.5 63.5
7.3 Rated speed 1/min 2450 2450 2450